
REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST
BRAND 

RYOBI
DESCRIPTION

40 Volt Power StationMODEL NO.

RYi1802BTVNM  
RYi1802B6VNM

MFG. NO.

095930353DG9 
095930377

TECHTRONIC INDUSTRIES POWER EQUIPMENT	 995000821
P.O. Box 1288, Anderson, SC 29622    1-800-525-2579    www.ryobitools.com 	 10-11-21 (Rev:01)

The model number and manufacturing location will be found on a label attached to the product. Always mention this information in all communications regarding this product and when ordering parts.



2

RYi1802BTVNM/RYi1802B6VNM 

45

24

37

39
22

38

36

38

26

52

29
461645

6

8710

9
12

1
41

1742

42

48

19 25

35
30

30

49

21

45
28

27

50

5
4

1113
1514

3

2

18

 57

58

20

32

56
55

45

32

51

52

53

43

44

33

43

40

2

59

60
31

31

36
22

43

43

43

43

37

23

23

34

34

42

42

47

47

33

40

39

25

54

54

24



3

RYi1802BTVNM/RYi1802B6VNM 

PARTS LIST 

KEY NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

32 561454012 Handle (Left) 2

33 620599037 Strap Pin 2

34 638700046 Brush Skirt Clip 8

35 638701037 Handle Tube 1

36 638991001 Female Terminal 4

37 638991004 Battery Contact Plate Terminal 8

38 639504003 T2 Contact Strip (Upper) 4

39 639504004 T2 Contact Strip (Lower) 4

40 641802003 Strap Retainer 2

41 660200002 Screw (M2.3 x 6 mm) 2

42 660202001 Screw (M3 x 10 mm) 10

43 660203001 Screw (M3 x 8 mm, Pan Hd.) 16

44 660481028 Screw (M4 x 6 mm, Pan Hd.) 4

45 661403016 Screw (ST4.2 x 15 mm, Pan Hd.) 32

46 780350011 15A Circuit Breaker 1

47 860948003 Battery Connector Cover 4

48 890025005 Fan 1

49 980414042 Foam 1

50 890052002 Magnet Ring 1

51 661610009 Screw (M3.5 x 12 mm, T15 Torx Pan Hd.) 12

52 940779261 Charging Indicator Label 2

53 940310009 FCC Label 1

54 940911015 Battery Callout Label 4

55 940779262 RYOBI/Power Station Logo Label 1

56 940513037 Warning Label 1

57 940040056 Main Power label 1

58 940705414 Logo Label 1

59 940654440 Battery Warning Label 1

60 941588897 Data Label 1

Not Shown:

995000819 Operator’s Manual

KEY NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 280755001 Program Circuit Board Assembly 1

2 280850001 LED Circuit Board Assembly 4

3 280851001 Main Circuit Board Assembly 1

4 290361008 Output Assembly 2

5 290361009 Harness Circuit Breaker to Receptacle 1

6 290361010 Harness Parallel to Circuit Breaker 1

7 290361017 Controller Harness 1

8 290361018 Firmware Harness 1

9 290361019 Inverter Harness 1

10 290361020 Inverter to Controller Harness 1

11 290361021 BMS to Controller Harness 1

12 290361022 PH-5Y Female Harness 1

13 290361024 Negative Battery Cable 4

14 290361025 Positive Battery Cable. 4

15 290361026 Battery Harness 4

16 290400029 120V Power Outlet Receptacle 3

17 290991040 1600W Inverter Circuit Board Assembly 1

18 310714067 Front Cover Assembly (Inc. Key Nos. 57-58) 1

19 524001019 Housing Cover (Right, Inc. Key Nos. 52, 54 & 59-60) 1

20 524003077 Housing Cover (Left, Inc. Key Nos. 52 & 54-56) 1

21 524012041 Rear Housing Cover (Inc. Key No. 53) 1

22 525361023 Contact Holder 4

23 525651003 Battery Cover Connector 4

24 525692003 Battery Contact Holder 4

25 529685003 LED Light Lens 4

26 529907007 Top Bumper (Front) 1

27 529907008 Top Bumper (Rear) 1

28 529907009 Bottom Bumper (Rear) 1

29 529907010 Bottom Bumper (Front) 1

30 561384020 O-Ring 2

31 561454011 Handle (Right) 2



4

RYi1802BTVNM/RYi1802B6VNM WIRING DIAGRAM

LCD MAIN BOARD

LCD MAIN BOARD

LCD DISPLAY

DC-AC  INVERTER

PR
OG

RA
M

 C
ON

TR
OL

 B
OA

RD

BREAKER

DISCHARGE 
CONTROL

DISCHARGE 
CONTROL

LED 4/D DISPLAY

FAN

LED 3/D DISPLAYLED 2/D DISPLAYLED 1/D DISPLAY

BBMS MAIN BOARD

DISCHARGE 
CONTROL

DISCHARGE 
CONTROL

1
3

CN1

Input:42V /1.5A

Q T4
SU D 50P08-25L-3E

R89

R107

R123

R138

Q T5
SU D 50P08-25L-3E

Q T9
SU D 50P08-25L-3E

Q T1 2
SU D 50P08-25L-3E

G N D -42V

+36V _IV T

F2

80
A

25
0V

A
C

G N D -42V

F1

10
A

25
0V

A
C

U SB /O U T3 6V /3A

A C O N La tch

PO WER _LA TC H _O N

T
1-PA

C
1

T
2-1-PA

C
1

T
2-2-PA

C
1

T
2-1-PA

C
2

T
2-2-PA

C
2

T
1_PA

C
2

T
2-1-PA

C
3

T
1_PA

C
3

T
2-2-PA

C
3

T
2-1-PA

C
4

T
2-2-PA

C
4

T
1_PA

C
4

PA C K 1PA C K 2PA C K 3PA C K 4

M C U

V SY S

Q T1 5
A O 3404A

G N D -42V

V SY S
Q T1
A P9575G M -H F

LM
V

358

B AT1 + B AT2 + B AT3 + B AT4 +

B AT3 -B AT2 -B AT1 -

T1-PA
C

1

T2-1-PA
C

1
T2-2-PA

C
1

T2-1-PA
C

2
T2-2-PA

C
2

T1_PA
C

2

T2-1-PA
C

3

T1_PA
C

3
T2-2-PA

C
3

T2-1-PA
C

4
T2-2-PA

C
4

T1_PA
C

4

B
AT1+

B
AT1-

B
AT2+

B
AT2-

B
AT3+

B
AT3-

B
AT4+

B
AT4-

B AT4 -

5V R
ED

G
R

EE
N

5V R
ED

G
R

EE
N

5V R
ED

G
R

EE
N

5V R
ED

G
R

EE
N

74H C 595 FO R LED FA N

PA C K 1 PA C K 2 PA C K 3 PA C K 4

I-SEN
SO

R

LM
V

358
I-SEN

SO
R

LM
V

358
I-SE

N
SO

R

LM
V

358
I-SEN

SO
R

36V 50A

U SB /M A IN B O A RD

485A

485B

A C O N La tch

PO WER LA TC H O N

5V
-1

48
5A 48

5B

G
N

D
-1

M A X 485EES A /SO P8

U SB D C /O U T

D C 1

D C 2

D C 3

D C 4

D C 42V /V SY S
V O LTA G E C H EC K

D C -42V

D C -V SY S

12V

N TC 1

SC
K

15
02

8M
SY

5V
-1

SE
G

1-
5

SE
G

6-
10

G
N

D
-1

Q T1 9
IRFS7530PbFQ T1 8

IRFS7530PbF

Q T7
IRFS7530PbFQ T2

IRFS7530PbF

Q T1 3
IRFS7530PbFQ T1 0

IRFS7530PbF

Q T1 7
IRFS7530PbFQ T1 6

IRFS7530PbF

Port6

Port5

Port4

Port3

Po
rt1

G N D -42V PRO G RA M

PR
O

G
R

A
M

PRO G RA M
U SB /O U T3 6V /3A

Paral leler

120V ac

C harging Port

D C -D C -12V

G N D -42V

D C -D C -5V

D 1

S510L

+42V

D 2

S510L

D 3

S510L

D 4

S510L

G N D -42V

G N D -42V

G N D -42V

G N D -42V

12V

D 6
SS16/SO D -123

5V

D 5
SS16/SO D -123

+42V

Po
rt1

Po
rt3

Po
rt4

Po
rt5

Po
rt6

Q T2 0

C SD 18542K TT

Q T2 1

C SD 18542K TT


